Docket No.: 989-D01.US

5	RECORDATION FORM COV	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		ax No.: (571) 273-0140
To the Honor	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of convey David BAAZO	ring party(ies): V & Albert JANN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached? Ves 🗵 No	Name: AMAYA GAMING GROUP INC. Street Address: 8639, chemin Dalton, Mont-Royal, Québec, H4T 1V5, Canada
3. Nature of conv	/eyance:	
(x) Assignm	ent () Merger	Internal Address:
	greement () Change of Name	City:State:ZIP:
· · · ·	e: February 22, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗵 No
	nber(s) or patent number(s): It is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent a	pplication No.(s) 29/262,887	
Patent application Filed on July 13, 2006		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	s attached? 🔲 Yeş 🗵 No
	ress of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name:	Franz BONSANG, Patent Agent Registration No. 56638	(x) Enclosed (Form PTO-2038)
Street Address:	PROTECTIONS EQUINOX INC. 1500, Du Collège st, suite 410, Saint-Laurent, QBC CANADA H4L 5G6	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
original docu	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info ment.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Franz Bol Name of Perso	nSang, Patent Agent V	Signature March 19, 2008 Date
		cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
		th regulared cover sheet information to:
	Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231 PATENT
700364603	-	REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, WE, David BAAZOV and Albert JANN, whose full post office addresses are 51, Roger Pilon, Dollard-Des-Ormeaux (Québec), Canada H9B 1A3 and 5350, Macdonald, Apt. 212, Côte Saint Luc (Québec), Canada H3X 3V2, respectively, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of an invention for a new and improved

POKER TABLE

for which a United States Patent Design application was filed on July 13, 2006 under Serial No. 29/262,887; and

WHEREAS, AMAYA GAMING GROUP INC., herein referred to as "Assignee", whose full post office address is 8639, Chemin Dalton, Mont-Royal (Québec), Canada H4T 1V5, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its entire rights, titles and interests in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interest with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention of Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness our hand on the da	te written below:
Atra	E
David BAAZOV, Assignor	Date
5	F

Albert JANN, Assignor

ACCEPTED, AMAYA GAMING GROUP INC, Assignee Name: DAVID BAA20V

Title: PRESIDENT,

Feb. 22, 2008
Date
PEB. 22, 208
Date

TEB. Date

PATENT REEL: 020672 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 03/19/2008